2025 BRUTE FORCE" 450 4x4

PARTS DIAGRAM

Suspension/Shock Absorber(Rear)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

)

92092A

92092A

92172
92152
920@ é 92092 39186
92200 8
(1)) 92147
92154B/L id« 92053 92210
R
92092A
920924 &  ——39007A/D
®—92210
92210
92154C 92154C
92210 92092A
92154C 920£)2A L
L/ 920924 o T .
92092A J S 42036A
L 49091
49091 5

o)
39007C/E—
/ T 42036A

49091

92154A

390078

49091
a\}

92172

42036

%T

92092A

F2151A

92210

92210

39186A—

921548

92200

92210

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2025 BRUTE FORCE" 450 4x4

PARTS LIST
Suspension/Shock Absorber(Rear)

ITEM NAME

ARM-SUSP,RR,UPP,RH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007)
ARM-SUSP,RR,LWR,RH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007A)
ARM-SUSP,RR,UPP,LH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007B)
ARM-SUSP,RR,LWR,LH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007C)
KNUCKLE,RR,RH (Ref # 39186)

KNUCKLE,RR,LH (Ref # 39186A)

SLEEVE,RR SUSPENSION,UPP (Ref # 42036)
SLEEVE,RR SUSPENSION,LWR (Ref # 42036A)
SHOCKABSORBER,RR,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 45014)
WASHER-SEAL,SUSPENSION (Ref # 49091)
RING-SNAP,55MM (Ref # 92033)
BUSHING-RUBBER,RR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92092)
BUSHING-RUBBER,FR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92092A)
BEARING,WHEEL (Ref # 92147)

COLLAR,RR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92152)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X40 (Ref # 92154)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X65 (Ref # 92154A)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X95 (Ref # 92154B)
BOLT,FLANGE,10X85 (Ref # 92154C)
SCREW,10X180 (Ref # 92172)

WASHER,16MM (Ref # 92200)

NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER
39007-Y022-945
39007-Y023-945
39007-Y024-945
39007-Y025-945
39186-Y013
39186-Y014
42036-Y004
42036-Y006
45014-Y013-945
49091-Y001
92033-Y060
92092-Y009
92092-Y010
92147-Y004
92152-Y091
92154-Y149
92154-Y251
92154-Y252
92154-Y254
92172-Y107
92200-Y131
92210-Y009

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

QUANTITY
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
4
2

— N =
Nm N

N B NN BN

R
o



