



# 2025 BRUTE FORCE® 450 4x4

## PARTS LIST

### Suspension/Shock Absorber(Rear)

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
ARM-SUSP,RR,UPP,RH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007)	39007-Y022-945	1
ARM-SUSP,RR,LWR,RH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007A)	39007-Y023-945	1
ARM-SUSP,RR,UPP,LH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007B)	39007-Y024-945	1
ARM-SUSP,RR,LWR,LH,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 39007C)	39007-Y025-945	1
KNUCKLE,RR,RH (Ref # 39186)	39186-Y013	1
KNUCKLE,RR,LH (Ref # 39186A)	39186-Y014	1
SLEEVE,RR SUSPENSION,UPP (Ref # 42036)	42036-Y004	2
SLEEVE,RR SUSPENSION,LWR (Ref # 42036A)	42036-Y006	4
SHOCKABSORBER,RR,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 45014)	45014-Y013-945	2
WASHER-SEAL,SUSPENSION (Ref # 49091)	49091-Y001	12
RING-SNAP,55MM (Ref # 92033)	92033-Y060	2
BUSHING-RUBBER,RR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92092)	92092-Y009	8
BUSHING-RUBBER,FR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92092A)	92092-Y010	12
BEARING,WHEEL (Ref # 92147)	92147-Y004	2
COLLAR,RR SUSPENSION (Ref # 92152)	92152-Y091	4
BOLT,FLANGE,10X40 (Ref # 92154)	92154-Y149	2
BOLT,FLANGE,10X65 (Ref # 92154A)	92154-Y251	2
BOLT,FLANGE,10X95 (Ref # 92154B)	92154-Y252	4
BOLT,FLANGE,10X85 (Ref # 92154C)	92154-Y254	4
SCREW,10X180 (Ref # 92172)	92172-Y107	2
WASHER,16MM (Ref # 92200)	92200-Y131	4
NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210)	92210-Y009	14